Data Sheet T 8365 EN
Application
Associated Information Sheet T 8350 Edition July 2011
Fig. 1:	 Type 4746-x Inductive Limit Switch
The limit switches supply a signal when the valve travel ex-
ceeds or falls below the adjusted limit value. This signal is suit-
able for initiating visual or audible alarms as well as actuat-
ing valves or other switching units. Moreover, the limit switch-

Type of approval Certificate	number Date Type of protection/comments
EC Type Examination Certificate PTB 98 ATEX 2114 1998-09-03  II 2G Ex ia IIC T6
 First Addendum 2003-03-07 Type designations changed:
Type 4746-2 and Type 4746-3 into Type 4746-12 and
Type 4746-13 respectively
Statement of Conformity PTB 02 ATEX 2012 X 2002-04-05  II 3G Ex nA II T6; Zone 2
Type 4746-82 and Type 4746-83
GOST certificate B00045 2012-02-28 1 Ex ia IIC T6
CSA certificate 1607226
(LR 54227-1)
2005-09-16 Intrinsically Safe Entity
Ex ia IIC T6; Class I, Zone 0
Class I, Div. 1, Groups A, B, C, D;
Class II, Div. 1, Groups E, F, G; Class III
Type 4746-32 and Type 4746-33
FM certificate 3020228 2005-02-28 Class I, II, III, Div. 1, Gr. A, B, C, D, E, F, G
Cl. I, Zone 0 AEx ia IIC T6; Cl. I, Div. 2, Gr. A, B, C, D
Cl. II, Div. 2, Gr. F, G; Cl. III; NEMA 3R, with inductive and
electric limit contacts; Type 4746-3
NEPSI approval GYJ101085
GYJ101086X
2010-06-16
2010-06-16
Ex ia IIC T4 to T6; valid until 2015-06-15; Type 4746-12
Ex nL IIC T4 to T6; valid until 2015-06-15; Type 4746-82
KOSHA certificate 13-KB4O-0038 2013-01-31 Ex ia IIC T6/T5/T4; Type 4746-1
INMETRO certificate 13.0040 2013-05-17 Ex ia IIC T6/T5/T4; Type 4746-1
The test certificates are included in the mounting and operating instructions or are available on request.
6  T 8365 EN
Article code
Electric or Pneumatic Limit Switch  Type 4746- x x x x x x x 0 x x x x
Explosion protection
Without 0
 II 2G Ex ia IIC T6 acc. to ATEX 1
CSA/FM intrinsically safe/non incendive 3
 II 3G Ex nA II T6 acc. to ATEX 8
Version
Inductive 2 1/2
Electric 3 2
Pneumatic 0 4 2
Contacts
Proximity switch SC3,5-N0-YE (NAMUR NC contact) 0/1/8 2 0 0 1 0
Proximity switch SJ3,5-SN (NAMUR NC contact in safety circuit) 2 1 0 1 0
Proximity switch SJ3,5-S1N (NAMUR NO contact in safety circuit) 2 1 1 1 0
SAIA - electric microswitch XGK 3 (silver contacts) 3 2 0 2 1 0
SAIA - electric microswitch XGK3-81 (gold-plated contacts) 3 2 1 2 1 0
Pneumatic microswitch 0 4 4 0 2 0
Proximity switch SB3,5-E2 (three-wire switch), NO contact 0 2 8 1 2 1 0
Switching elements
With one switching element 1
With two switching elements 2
Electrical connection
Without 0 4 4 0 0
Plastic cable gland M20 x 1.5, black 1 0
Pneumatic connections
Without 0
ISO 221/1-G 1/8 0 4 4 0 0 1
1/8-27 NPT 0 4 4 0 0 2
Special versions
Without 0 0 0
NEPSI approval Ex ia, Type 4746-12, inductive 1 2 2 0 0 9
NEPSI approval Ex nL, Type 4746-82, inductive 8 2 2 0 1 0
GOST approval, Ex ia, Type 4746-1... 1 2/3 0 1 3
KOSHA approval, Ex ia 1 2/3 0 1 5
INMETRO approval, Ex ia 1 2/3 0 1 7
Paint compatibility
Without 0
Free of substances that can impair paint adhesion 1
Special	version	on	request:
Housing with electric terminals, ready for installing one or two
inductive cylinder-shaped limit contacts with M8 or M12 male
thread
T 8365 EN  7